employment, a full-time employee shall earn ten (10) days (80 hours) of paid vacation

one (1) additional paid vacation day (8 hours) for each additional year of continuous

employment; provided, the total amount of paid vacation that may be earned in any one
year shall not exceed one hundred eighty-four (184) hours. This paid vacation is also
earned on a bi-weekly basis and may be taken as it is earned.

Vacation leave shall be used in increments of one (1) hour. Use of vacation in advance of earning it
is prohibited.

Section 6. Vacation Cap. The maximum amount of paid vacation an employee may have earned but